## **RESOLUTION NO. 1912**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA ESTABLISHING THE CITY BUSINESS AND ENTITY REGISTRATION FEES FOR THE 2024 CALENDAR YEAR

WHEREAS the City of Columbia Falls issues business and entity registrations pursuant to Title 5 Chapter 01 of the Columbia Falls Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Title 5.01.040(A), the annual registration fees are set by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section One</u>. The City Council hereby adopts the 2024 Calendar Year Business and Entity Registration fees as follows:

Annual - \$40 January – December (\$20 if paid after July 1, 2024)

<u>Section Two</u>. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its final passage and adoption by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA THIS 18th DAY OF DECEMBER 2023, THE COUNCIL VOTING AS FOLLOWS:

AYES: Shepard, Fisher, King, Lovering, Piper, Robinson and Barnhart

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA THIS 18TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk